CONDUCTIVE POLYMER DECOUPLING DEVICE (Proadlizer®)
INDEX
PRODUCTION GUIDE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
PRECAUTIONS AND GUIDELINES
MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
RECOMMENDED REFLOW CONDITIONS

F25 16.7P0.2 15.3P0.2 12.1P0.2 11.9P0.2 10.7P0.2 2.5max. 1.0P0.2 1.2P0.2 8.0P0.2
E20 8.5P0.2 8.2P0.2 5.3P0.2 5.7P0.2 - 2.0max. 1.2P0.2 - 3.6P0.2
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
?PRINTING
Ex)2V1,200MF
Z1
Anode electrode
L2
P Z2
2
W
Cathode electrode
+ GND +
Rated Voltage Capacitance Lot.No.
Series
L1
1
W
H
WR
2R0122
6O3A
WR
2R0122
6O3A
3
W
(2/4)
WV
[Vdc]
Cap.
20c120Hz
[mF ]
Size code tane
20c120Hz
Leakage
current
after 5min.
[mA]
ESR
20c100kHz
[momax]
Rated ripple current
-55 to +105c
[mArms / 100k to 300kHz]
Part No.
2 1,000 F25 0.1 300 2 5,000 AWR-2R0SRB102MF25S
2 1,200 F25 0.1 300 2 5,000 AWR-2R0SRB122AF25S
2.5 33 E20 0.05 42 50 2,000 AWR-2R5SRB330ME20P
2.5 100 E20 0.05 125 30 2,800 AWR-2R5SRB101ME20P
4 22 E20 0.05 44 50 2,000 AWR-4R0SRB220ME20P
4 47 E20 0.05 94 30 2,800 AWR-4R0SRB470ME20P
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER DECOUPLING DEVICE (Proadlizer®) Surface mount
CAT. No. E1001I
Integrated Passive Component
?RECOMMENDED SOLDER LAND [mm]
?RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS
@ The following conditions are recommended for air or infrared refl ow soldering Proadlizer
    onto a glass epoxy circuit board of 220mmB50mmB1.6mm (with resist) by cream solder.
@ The temperatures shown are the surface temperature values on the top of the case and temperature of Proadlizer terminal.
Pre Heating Peak Temperature
Max period of time
over 230c
Max period of time
over 200c
The times of
refl ow soldering
150 to 180C
90P30sec
Within 250+5, -0C 30P10sec 50P10sec Twice or less